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Derek Wallen Head of DCIO Sales 401-292-5615 derek.wallen@fmr.com

Christine 
Beaumont-Roy

Internal Division Manager 401-292-5910 christine.beaumont-roy@fmr.com

DCIO Wholesaler Territory Number Email Address Internal DCIO Consultant

Mike Manosh
CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT, 
Upstate NY

617-913-3312 michel.manosh@fmr.com Graig Lebel

800-343-1492 ext. 49946

graig.lebel@fmr.comWill Kempton Metro NY, NJ 774-573-0401 william.kempton@fmr.com

Ben Rich
AL, FL, GA, LA, MS, SC, 
TN

978-877-7993 benjamin.rich@fmr.com Molly McDonough

800-343-1492 ext. 49943

molly.mcdonough@fmr.comJim Dowling
DC, DE, MD, NC, East PA, 
VA, WV

202-480-7383 james.dowling@fmr.com

Andrew Spahr KY, MI, OH, West PA 857-488-6353 andrew.spahr@fmr.com Andrew Buzzanca

800-343-1492 ext. 49945

andrew.buzzanca@fmr.comAmi Hindia IL, IN, WI 312-952-9555 ami.hindia@fmr.com

Kevin Tavares
CO, IA, KS, MN, MO, ND, 
NE, SD

508-954-5260 kevin.tavares@fmr.com Andrew Simmons

800-343-1492 ext. 49947

andrew.simmons@fmr.comKatelyn Boone AR, AZ, NM, OK, TX 401-787-3117 katelyn.boone@fmr.com

Ben Leger CA, HI 949-922-6085 benjamin.leger@fmr.com George Vartanian

800-343-1492 ext. 49944

george.vartanian@fmr.comRachael Brumund
AK, ID, MT, NV, OR, UT, 
WA, WY

503-413-9368 rachael.brumund@fmr.com
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Unless otherwise disclosed to you, in providing this information, Fidelity is not undertaking to provide impartial investment advice, or to give advice in a fiduciary 
capacity, in connection with any investment or transaction described herein. Fiduciaries are solely responsible for exercising independent judgment in evaluating any 
transaction(s) and are assumed to be capable of evaluating investment risks independently, both in general and with regard to particular transactions and investment 
strategies. Fidelity has a financial interest in any transaction(s) that fiduciaries, and if applicable, their clients, may enter into involving Fidelity’s products or services.

Fidelity Investments Institutional Services Company, Inc., 500 Salem Street Smithfield, RI 02917
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